- "Section 1. Every citizen of the United States of the age of twentyone (21) years, who shall have been a resident of this State for such period
  ftime as shall be provided by law and of the county in which he claims his
  vote for such period of time as shall be provided by law, shall be entitled to
  vote at all elections which are now or hereafter may be authorized by law.
  The General Assembly may provide by law for different periods of residence
  in order to vote for various officers or in order to vote in various elections.
  The required periods of residence shall not exceed six (6) months in this
- SEC. 2. The foregoing proposed amendment, having been adopted and agreed to by the Sixty-second General Assembly, thereafter duly published, and now adopted and agreed to by the Sixty-third General Assembly in this Joint Resolution, shall be submitted to the people of the State of Iowa at the general election in November of the year nineteen hundred seventy in the manner required by the Constitution of the State of Iowa and the laws of the State of Iowa.

## CHAPTER 327

## CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT ON COUNTY ATTORNEY (Second time passed)

## S. J. R. 3

A JOINT RESOLUTION proposing an amendment to the Constitution of the State of Iowa repealing the section of the Constitution which provides for the office and election of the county attorney.

## Be It Resolved by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

and the laws of the State of Iowa.

State and sixty (60) days in the county."

14

- 1 Section 1. The following amendment to the Constitution of the State 2 of Iowa is hereby proposed:
- 3 Section thirteen (13) of Article five (V) of the Constitution of the State 4 of Iowa as amended by Amendment four (4) of the Amendments of eighteen 5 hundred eighty-four (1884) is hereby repealed.
- SEC. 2. The foregoing proposed amendment, having been adopted and agreed to by the Sixty-second General Assembly, thereafter duly published, and now adopted and agreed to by the Sixty-third General Assembly in this Joint Resolution, shall be submitted to the people of the State of Iowa at the general election in November of the year nineteen hundred seventy in the manner required by the Constitution of the State of Iowa